Resolution approving First Amendment to Northside Municipal Dock Lease.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on March 20, 1995, Hanke Terminals, Inc. entered into the Northside Municipal Dock Lease with the City of La Crosse, and

WHEREAS, a portion of the land included within the legal description for this lease is being sold to Hydrite Chemical and an amendment to the lease is necessary prior to transfer to Hydrite Chemical, and

WHEREAS, the City has communicated the change in available land to Hanke Terminals, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the First Amendment to the Northside Municipal Dock Lease.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the same.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City staff is hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on July 13, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Teri Lehrhe